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Charinga Merinos

Roger Polkinghorne
0427 358 168
info@charinga.com.au

2025 On Property Ram Sale

6th of October 2025

Inspections welcome from 9:00AM

Sale Begins at 1.00pm

Banavie Merino Stud
Tim Polkinghorne
0427 317 846
banavie1@gmail.com

Vl E R l N()S 485 Berrimal West Road, Berrimal VIC 3518
LOT EarTag SIRE DROP Micron SD CoVar Comfort SLmm GFW% BWKG Eye Muscle Fat Polled BRED DAM DAM TAG MACHINE SHORN
1 240009 DIAMOND APRILDROP 2024  17.8 2.9 16.1 99.9 102 128 110 33 5 PP 1120 210082
2 240015 DIAMOND MAY DROP 2024 19.2 3.2 16.8 i) f5) 102 136 111 41.5 545) PH ROHAN 200018
3 240017 DIAMOND APRILDROP 2024  18.6 2.8 14.6 99.9 105 118 118 35.5 6 PP ROHAN 200018
4 240020 DIAMOND APRIL DROP 2024 17.4 225) 14.3 €Re 100 138 108 39.5 545) PP ROHAN 200018
5 240002 DIAMOND APRILDROP 2024  16.6 2.6 16 99.9 103 133 122 33.5 4.5 PP NEIL 220023
6 240677 B9S JUNE DROP 2024 19.6 3.3 16.8 €2 102 132 100 31.5 7 PP MAST 190512
7 240106 DIAMOND APRILDROP 2024  18.5 24 12.6 99.8 110 126 112 415 8 PP NEIL 001 220568
8 240806 NEIL 106 JUNE DROP 2024 19.4 3.1 14.7 99.3 110 132 102 44.5 5 PP IN 212058
9 240449 BAN 9-16 JUNE DROP 2024 20.6 34 15.9 99.1 99 120 105 40.5 4 GIL266 210856
10 240865 30-145 JUNE DROP 2024 19.4 3.2 15.8 99.4 102 128 103 38.5 4.5 PP MAST 214 220644
11 240924 PETE 008 MAY DROP 2024 21.8 3.5 15.7 98.9 106 122 104 37.5 5 PH BAN9 220369
12 240035 PETE APRIL DROP 2024 20 3.2 15.2 99.3 97 138 105 35.5 7.5 PH
13 240340 NAV APRILDROP 2024  20.2 3.1 15.2 98.9 98 128 102 38 6 PH MAST 210196
14 240170 ROSSCO APRIL DROP 2024 20.9 3.6 17.1 99.1 98 132 112 38 55 PP NEILOO1 210438
15 240622 B9S JUNE DROP 2024 19.2 2.7 13.8 99.8 88 113 105 32 4.5 PP MACHINE SHORN
16 240226 NAV APRIL DROP 2024 17.8 3.3 17.1 99 116 123 110 35 4 PP 408 190547
17 240242 NAV APRIL DROP 2024 19 2.8 14.5 99.5 101 124 108 42 5.5 PH IN 212112
18 240284 B9 APRIL DROP 2024 19.6 3.5 17 99.2 110 130 112 32 4.5 PH MAST 180362
19 240503 BIGDAVE MAY DROP 2024 17.5 3 16.5 99.7 101 122 101 34.5 4.5 PH MAST 180421
20 240345 NEIL 60 JUNE DROP 2024 19 3.8 19.4 €2 fs 90 118 112 39.5 6 PP 408-003 210749 MACHINE SHORN
21 240210 80K APRIL DROP 2024 20 3.9 20.7 98.4 104 132 90 35.5 5.5 PH MAJ 550 200453
22 240265 NAV APRIL DROP 2024 20.2 3.2 15.2 99.4 92 108 96 35 5.5 PP LOST
23 240323 DAN MAY DROP 2024 21.3 3.5 15.5 98.9 108 122 100 33 3.5 HH GRAHAM 190900
24 240213 80K APRIL DROP 2024 19.8 3.3 15 99.4 100 118 108 36 5 HH ROCKY 170921
25 240637 B9S JUNE DROP 2024 21 3.6 17.4 99 96 128 96 39.5 5.5 PH IN 212035
26 240502 BIGDAVE MAY DROP 2024 19.2 3.4 16 €2 fs 89 126 96 34 53 NEIL 200024
27 240619 B9S JUNE DROP 2024 214 3.5 15.1 99 92 125 105 36 6 PP MAST 005 200368
28 240374 NEIL 60 MAY DROP 2024 20.5 3.1 14.3 99.4 102 126 100 37 5 PH IN 212270
29 240558 DAVE 166 JUNE DROP 2024 20.7 3 14.3 99.7 103 126 102 38 4 BAN9 210367
30 240180 APRILDROP 2024  20.8 3.9 18.5 98.1 100 136 104 36.5 6 PP
31 240341 NAV APRILDROP 2024  20.2 3.1 15.3 99.6 98 134 110 34.5 5 PH MAST 181021
32 240300 PEAR 294 APRIL DROP 2024 20.3 3.9 18.2 98.5 86 123 5| 32 4 PP MAST 190466 MACHINE SHORN
33 240678 B9S JUNE DROP 2024 21.2 3.6 16.1 99 100 121 98 35.5 5 PP BDAVE 220167
34 240532 DAVE JUNE DROP 2024 20.8 2.7 12.8 99.5 86 118 100 36 6 PH RIFLE S 200677 MACHINE SHORN
35 240607 B9S JUNE DROP 2024 20.8 3.6 18.7 99.5 100 124 103 38 3.5 PP PETE 220104
36 240789 JUNE DROP 2024 20.3 3.3 14 99.2 92 132 98 33 6 PH
37 230665 GIL JULY DROP 2023 20.3 3.3 15.6 98.7 103 140 114 RIFLE S 200694
38 230685 1120-77 JULY DROP 2023 21.4 3.4 15 98.6 100 142 133 40.5 4 MACHINE SHORN
39 241018 D33 JUNE DROP 2024 20 34 17 99 103 109 90 37.5 3.5 IMP 221112
40 240141 DIAMOND APRILDROP 2024  18.8 2.9 15.7 99.4 100 124 96 34.5 4.5 MAST S 200601
41 240744 555 JUNE DROP 2024 20.4 3.1 15.1 99.2 102 128 96 PH 333s 200481
42 240628 JUNE DROP 2024 19.6 3.3 15.1 99 97 118 95 34.5 4




43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

240125
240808
240184
240122
240284
240585
240010
240185
242187
240998
240156
242020
240197
240132
240134
240101
240106
240636
240631
240015
240441
242081
240560
240614
240279
242449
240278
240199
242029
240158
240437
240479
240660
240592
242109
242186
242139
242184
242153
243001
240527
240891
240892
240973
242190
240105
230465
233049
233092
230741

DIAMOND
NEIL 106
PETE
DIAM
BJ
DAVE 75
ROSS
PETE
CPOLL
BAN 9
C106
CPOLL
PETE
DIAM
DIAM
DIAM
DIAM
DAVE 75
DAVE 75
BAN 009 75
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
DAVE 75
ARGIE
CPOLL
TOMMY/
PETE
CPOLL
C106
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
DAVE 75
DAVE 75
CPOLL
CPOLL
CPOLL
CPOLL
CPOLL
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
BAN 9
BAN 9
BCN9
CPOLL
CPOLL
BOONOKE
PETE
190022
NEIL

APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2023
JULY DROP 2023

17.3
20.8
17.9
18.1
21
19.8
19.7
18.8
19
19.8
20.6
17.9
16.6
17.6
20.3
16.2
17.5
20.7
20.1
20.8
22.3
19.7
18.3
20
20.2
20.3
21.2
16.6
20.2
20.4
19.5
19.6
19.4
20.2
191
18.7
19.4
18.8
19:9
19.4
19.5
20.6
19.8
20.1
17.1
20
20.4
213
20.2

AUGUIST DROP 2023 20.6

2.9
3.4
2.5

3.8
3.2
3.4
3.3
2.5
3.4
3.2

3.9
2.6
3.3
2.7
2.7
2.8
3.5
2.9
4.1

3.7
3.7

3.5
3.2
3.9
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.1
3.7

3.6
2.9
3.5
3.5
3.8
3.2
21S)

3.7
3.4
2.6
2.6
3.4
3.8
2.8
3.6

16.7
15.5
14.2
15.8
17.5
15.3
17.1
17.6
134
17.2
16
16.7
23.6
14.7
16
16.3
15.2
13.7
17.2
12.7
18.5
15.1
19.9
18.1
14.7
19
14.4
23.6
15.1
14.9
15.8
15.5
19.1
13.4
17.9
15.5
18.3
18.7
16
16.5
15.1
14.5
18.4
16.1
15.5
12.9
15.9
16.8
13.3
16.9

99.7
99
99.8
99.8
99
99.3
99.5
99.2
99.9
99.4
99.3
99.7
99.5
99.7
99.4
99.7
99.9
99.4
99
99.1
97.3
99.7
99.5
99.3
99.3
98.5
98.6
99.5
99.1
99.4
99.4
99.3
99.6
99.5
99.2
99.4
99.4
99.3
99
99.6
99.5
99.6
98.7
99.1
99.8
99.7
99.1
98
99.5
99.3

98
103
103
106
103
102

98

98

96
103
106
100

97

102
102
110

95
103
96
112
100
90
98
100
98
100
100
103
90
99
101
96
96
100
97
90
101
98
90
99
86
92
88

103
90
96

100

122
133
134
128
130
128
122
133
114
124
134
114
140
116
126
125
132
128
122
122
118
134
126
114
132
126
142
124
120
135
126
124
118
118
116
126
126
124
126
118
112
118
130
128
114
130
128
127
138
114

100
99
106
116
107
111
112
111
109
113
105
105
104
99
109
94
111
102
102
99
84
98
99
108
108
96
98
101
98
107
98
91
92
101
89
92
95
106
95
98
104
98
97
90
95
115
136
126
144
131

29
31.5
32
35.5
35
34.5
34
38.5
30.5
34.5
34.5
37.5
35.5
35.5
41
33.5
45
42
34
34
31
35.5
34
39
38.5
33
31.5
34.5
36
36
40
39.5
36
34.5
35.5
32.5
39.5
36.5
31
36
35
32.5
33.5
34
38.5
35
44
45.5
43
43

3.5
4.5
7.5
8.5

7.5
5.5
3.5
3.5
3.5

4.5

5.5
5.5

4.5

3.5

6.5

10
7.5

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP
PP

PP

PH
HH
HH
PP

PP
PP

PP

PP

PH

PP

Al BRED
Al BRED
Al BRED
ET BRED
Al BRED
Al BRED
Al BRED
Al BRED
Al BRED

Al BRED
ET BRED

ET BRED

Al BRED

Al BRED

Al BRED

Al BRED

3338
MAST 312

20-0675

21-0977

20-0362

21-1332
21-2148
21-2242

18-3109
20-1738

21-1552

18-3236

20-0292

19-0388

200510
220768

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN




93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

230734
230264
240141
242178
240200
240446
240545
240447
240569
242063
230969
240572
242126
240204
240326
240154
240571
240802
240188
240005
240194
240030
240124
240246
240791
240192
240288
240618
241070
240796
240864
240876
240783
240325
240108
240580
240797
240782
240195
240181
240654
240248
241265
240040
240649
240173
240600
240243
240492
240817

NEIL
PETE
CHRIS 106
CPOLL
PETE
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
PETE SONS
BAN 0009 S
DAVE 75
CPOLL
PETE
NEIL SON
C106
DAVE 75
ROWAN
NEIL 106
DIAMOND
NEIL 106
PETE
DIAMOND
NAV
NEIL 106
NEIL 106
B9
B9S
DAVE
NEIL 106
145
145
NEIL 106
DAN
DIAMOND
B9S
NEIL 106
NEIL 106
NEIL 106
NEIL 106
B9S
NAV
NEIL SYN
PETE
B9S
ROSSCO
B9S
NAV
BIGDAVE
NEIL 106

AUGUST DROP 2023
EPTEMBER DROP 20z
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2023
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
EPTEMBER DROP 202
JUNE DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024

19.7
21.4
19.9
19.7
20.2
20.8
20.7
19.7
20.4
18.5
19.9
19.5
21
17.4
17.8
20.4
18.8
21.2
20.9
17.7
19.9
19.9
18.6
21
20.9
19.3
20.8
20.5
211
19.5
21.6
215
19:9
19.9
20
21.2
22
20.8
20.8
224
20.5
213
21.6
18.5
21.4
19.2
22.6
19.1
20.5
21

28]
3.8
3.5
3.8
3.3
3.6
3.2
2.8
3.1

3.5
3.6
2.6
3.4
2.9
3.7
3.2
229)
3.2
3.3
2.9
3.7
3.5
2.7
3.9
3.7
3.6
3.4
3.9
3.6
2.9
219
3.5
3.4
3.8
3.6
3.3
3.5
3.2
3.5
3.5

3.7
2.5
3.6
2.7
3.7
3.4

15.4
13.4
13.9
18.4
17.2
17.3
15.9
17.3
15.7
15.1
15.8
15.5
16.7
20.7
14.6
16.8
14.9
16.6
15.1
16.5
15.5
16.5
15.8
17.4
16.9
17.3
19.5
19.2
17.9
19.1
18.3
15.3
13.7
14.8
16
16.5
19.6
16.3
15.6
15.5
15.5
18.8
15.7
16.2
18.6
13.1
16
14.4
17.6
15.2

99.4
99
99.7
98.9
99.4
98.3
99.5
99.2
99.2
99.5
99.6
99.8
98.7
99.5
99.9
99.3
99.3
98.7
99.8
99.7
99
99.1
99.1
98.1
98.8
99.5
99
99
98.9
98.5
98.2
98.9
99.4
99.1
99
99
98
99
99.1
97.8
99.4
98.5
99.4
99.3
98.1
99.8
98.2
99.8
98.04
99.2

96
103
100
102
100

90
106

86
102

99

95

90

85
102

82

90

98

90
100

85

90
100
108

93

90
100
102

90
100

90

97
103

90
102

92

98

94

83

97
106
102
100

95
105

95
100

96

84

97
108

128
132
143
130
128
118
130
112
124
116
122
114
108
133
118
108
102
124
121
108
113
128
112
118
122
118
126
118
108
124
126
130
115
124
102
126
132
112
127

113
122
118
108
105
116
106
116
120
112

121
115
111
100
92
105
90
92
95
104
118
87
89
105
82
99

102
104
98
95.5
99.5
95
95.5
92
100.5
87.5
86
92.5
85.5
97.5
97.5
100.5
100
86
100.5
96.5
101
93
103.5
83
110
110
81.5
93.5
90.5
100
92
103.5
92

39.5
36
34.5
36.5
35.5
35
34.5
34.5
36.5
39
34
32.5
34.5
39
30.5
37.5
29.5

35.5
37
37
38

36.5
39
38

36.5

29.5
33
33

39.5

36.5

39.5

35.5

33.5

35.5

36.5

40.5

36.5

40.5
38
33

34.5
38

30.5

30.5

38.5
34
41

38.5
37

PP

PP

PP

PP
PH

PP
PP

PP

PH
PP
PH
PH

HH
HH
HH
PP
PH

PP

PP
PP

PP

Al BRED
Al BRED

21-0917
21-2213

Al BRED 21-2185

Al BRED 21-2218

Al BRED 21-0359

BDAVE

MAST

ZANE
ROHAN
ZANE
MAST
408
IN
NEIL SONS
3338
IN
IN
MAST185
GRAHAM
PEARPOLL
ROCKY
RIFLE S
ROHAN
ZANE
MAST S
3338
ROHAN

ZANE
408
MA)
BENNY
PEAR 62
3338

210547

190186

200532
200266
200531
200212
180478
212070
211059
210658
212021
212032
210585
180760
201035
160513
220936
220221
190419
200560
180367
210187

200524
210726
190458
160328
200735
190623

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN

MACHINE SHORN




143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
SIRE
SIRE
SIRE
SIRE

240381
240413
240162
240542
240364
240778
230634
230408
240280
242422
240313
240123
240583
242031
242026
242142
240255
243066
240169
242114
240573
242001
240399
240331
240549
240669
240171
240227
241266
240931
241269
240104
240850
240264
240289
240582
241268
240244
240018
240271
240793
241260
240646
240537
240667
231506
240001
240012
240120
240164

ROSSCO
ROSSCO
ROSSCO
DAVE 166
NEIL SON
ROWAN
REAL DEAL
NEIL
BCN9
CPOLL
TOMMY/
DIAM
DAVE 75
PETE SONS
CPOLL
CPOLL
HOG
ROWAN
106
DAVE 75
CPOLL
CPOLL
NEIL SON
NIEL SON
PETE SONS
B9S
ROSSCO
NAV
NEIL SYN
PETE 008
NEIL SYN
DIAMOND
145
NAV
B9
B9S
NEIL SYN
NAV
DIAMOND
B9
NEIL 106
NEIL SYN
B9S
DAVE 166
B9S
NEIL 106

EPTEMBER DROP 202
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2023
MAY DROP 2023
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
MAY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
JULY DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
APRIL DROP 2024
JUNE DROP 2024

JUNE DROP 2024

JUNE DROP 2024

JUNE DROP 2024
OCTOBER DROP 202¢

20.9
20.9
20.4
20.8
19.2
20.1
20.4
20.9
20.8
19.2
20.8
18.8
20.6
18.5
19.4
20
17.6
20.1
22
17.8
19.6
19.2
17.5
20.3
20.2
19.6
20.6
21
20.1
19.1
20.6
22.5
18.6
18.6
18.7
20.8
18.7
18.7
20.8
19.2
20.3
20.8
19.6
18.8
18.8
19.8
17.4
19.2
16.2
16.3

3.1
3.9
3.5
3.4

3.1
3.8
3.1
3.5
3.9
3.7
2.6
3.2
3.6
3.1
3.2
3.4
3.1
3.4
3.1
3.2
3.1
2.7
3.3
2.8

3.3
3.5
3.6
2.5
3.6
219

3.3
2.9
3.5
2.9
219

3.3
3.4
3.5
3.1
2.8
3.3
3.3

3.5
3.3
2.3

14.9
19.7
16.3
15.4
15.5
14.7
18.6
13.5
17
20.6
16.8
13.5
15.3
19.4
16.2
15.2
19.3
15.3
14.4
17.4
15.1
16.4
15.6
16.1
13.9
15.2
14.6
16.3
17.7
13.1
18.2
12.4
16.3
17.5
15.5
16.7
15.4
15.6
14.1
17.1
15.8
17.2
15.8
14.8
15.8
15.4
17.2
18
17.2
14.3

99.3
98.5
99.8
99.1
99.7
99.3
99
98.8
99.1
99.4
98.6
99.7
99
99.8
99.7
99.4
99.4
99.6
98.4
99.6
99.6
99.5
99.7
99.6
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118
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110
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104
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88
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106
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77.5
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31
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37
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SIRE 240230 3.5 18.5
SIRE 240263 3.3 15.1
SIRE 240285 3.2 16.9







